

07.01.2021  
Item No.33  
Court No.16  
SG/AP

**WPCT 63 of 2019**

**Union of India & Ors.**

**-Vs.-**

**Bikash Mitra**

(Through Video Conference)

Ms. Sabita Roy, Advocate

... For the Petitioner.

On the request of the learned counsel for the  
petitioner, adjourned to April 4, 2021.

**(Rajesh Bindal, J.)**

**(Aniruddha Roy, J.)**