

05.12.2024
(D/L-44)
Ct. No.4
(B.K.N.)

W.P.C.T. 63 of 2019

**Union of India & Anr.
Vs.
Bikash Mitra**

Ms. Sabita Roy
...for the Petitioner/U.O.I.

As prayed by the learned counsel for the
petitioner list this matter after one week on **12th**
December, 2024.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)