

November 12, 2025
Sl. No.26
Court No.1
s.biswas

WPCT 63 of 2019

The Union of India and others
vs.
Bikash Mitra

Ms. Amrita Pandey

... for the petitioners

Per, Sujoy Paul, A.C.J.

1. Ms. Amrita Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioners is present. None appears for the respondent.
2. In order to give another chance to the respondent, list the matter tomorrow i.e. on 13.11.2025.

(Sujoy Paul, A.C.J.)

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]