

13.11.2025
Item No.27
Ct. No. 1
KS

WP.CT 63 of 2019

**Union of India & Ors.
Vs.
Bikash Mitra**

Mr. Ashok Kumar Chakraborty, Ld. A.S.G.I.
Ms. Amrita Pandey
Ms. Sayanwita Auddya
.....For the Petitioners

PER, PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.:

1. On behalf of the petitioners, an accommodation has been prayed for. Prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners is hereby requested to intimate the learned counsel appearing for the respondent regarding pendency of the matter before this Court along with a server copy of this order and to file receipted copy of such notices on the adjourned date.
3. Let the matter be listed three weeks hence.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)