

16.12.2025  
Item No.11  
PG/  
Ct. No.1

**WP.CT. 63 of 2019**  
**Union of India & ors.**  
**Versus**  
**Bikash Mitra**

Ms. Amrita Pandey  
Ms. Sabita Ray.....for the petitioners

**PER, SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.:**

1. Counsel for petitioners prays for time.
2. As a last indulgence, let the matter appear in the monthly list of February 2026 under the same heading.

**(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)**

**(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)**