

24.03.2026  
Item No.04  
Ct. No.01  
RP

**WP.CT 63 of 2019**

**Union of India & Ors.  
VS.  
Bikash Mitra**

Ms. Amrita Pandey  
..For Petitioners

**Dictated by SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:**

1. Learned advocate for the petitioners undertakes to serve a copy of this order to the learned advocate for the other side and to file proof of receipt on the next date of hearing.
2. Let the matter be listed on 7<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 under the heading “Final Hearing”.
3. Learned advocate for the petitioner shall prepare list of dates and events.

**[SUJOY PAUL, CJ.]**

**[PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.]**