

20.04.2026
Item No.77
Ct. No.1
KS

WP.CT 63 of 2019
Union of India & Ors.
Vs.
Bikash Mitra

Mr. Ashok Chakraborty,, Ld. A.S.G.I.
Ms. Ayushi Mishra
Ms. R. Pandey

..... For the Petitioners

Mr. Chiradip Sinha
Mr. S. S. Mondal

.....For the Respondents

Dictated by Sujoy Paul, CJ.:

1. Affidavit-in-Opposition filed by the Department in Court and the same is taken on record, copy whereof is supplied to counsel for the petitioners.
2. List this matter after four weeks.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)