

WP.CT/63/2019

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
VS.
BIKASH MITRA**

Ms. Amrita Pandey, Adv.

....For the Petitioners/
Union of India

Mr. Chiradip Sinha, Adv.

...For the Respondent

Dictated by **Partha Sarathi Sen, J.**

1. An accommodation has been prayed for on behalf of the petitioners.
2. The other side has no objection.
3. Prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.
4. Let the matter be listed in the Monthly List of July, 2026, under the same heading.
5. Liberty to mention.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)